## **RESOLUTION 22-01**

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF RIDGETOP TO PROVIDE CHECK SIGNING AUTHORITY FOR THE CITY OF RIDGETOP'S BANK ACCOUNTS.

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Ridgetop are desirous to authorize the Mayor Tim Shaw, Kristen Harrison and City Recorder Kelly Rider to sign checks for all bank accounts of the City of Ridgetop, Tennessee;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Ridgetop that the Mayor Tim Shaw, Kristen Harrison and City Recorder Kelly Rider are authorized to sign checks for all bank accounts of the City of Ridgetop, with at least two signatures required.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately, the public welfare requiring it.

Resolved this 18th day of January in the year of 2022.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Kelly Rider, City Recorder